Net assets 13,769   22,852   14,950   22,299

 The Group  The Company

17. Restatement of comparative figures in Meta Health Limited’s consolidated financial statements for FY2021

The Group performed a valuation of Gainhealth Pte Ltd to determine the contingent consideration pursuant to the sales and
purchase agreement dated 7 June 2021. The valuation was completed on 5 May 2022 and resulted in a contingent
consideration of S$2,694,500 paid to the vendors.  The fair value of the contingent consideration was S$2,583,234 after
discounting the amount to the date of acquisition.

The Group completed its sale of a foreign subsidiary, classified as group held for sale, during FY2021. The related foreign
currency translation reserve of S$648,734 is reclassified from equity to profit or loss (as a reclassification adjustment) when the
gain or loss on disposal is recognised.

The restatement of the Group’s comparative figures are as follows:

The Group As reported Adjustment  As restated

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000
  +/(-)

Extract of statement of financial position as at
31 December 2021

Non-current assets

Goodwill 4,465 2,583(a) 7,048

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 11,485 2,639(b) 14,124

Equity

Reserves 5,724 56 5,780

Included in reserves:

Reserves – Accumulated losses 6,626 56(c)

(649)(d)
6,033

Reserves – Foreign currency translation reserve 175 649(d) 824

Extract of consolidated statement of profit or loss
for FY2021

Statement of profit or loss

Profit before taxation 7,670 593 8,263

Included in profit before taxation:

Finance costs 449 56(c) 505

Other income 9,449 649 10,098

Included in other income:

Gain on disposal of group classified as held-for-sale 9,165 649(d) 9,814

Statement of other comprehensive income

Other comprehensive loss for the year 7,443 649 8,092

Included in other comprehensive loss for the year:

Cumulative translation differences derecognised upon
disposal

- 649(d) 649

Extract of consolidated statement of cashflows for
FY2021

Profit before taxation 7,670 593 8,263

Unwinding of interest expense - 56(c) 56

Gain on disposal of group classified as asset held-for-
sale

9,165 649(d) 9,814

There is no effect to the Statement of Financial Position as at 1 January 2021.

Notes:

(a) Additional goodwill recognised arising from the discounted contingent consideration payable
(b) Discounted contingent consideration payable as at 31 December 2021
(c) Unwinding of interest expense arising from discounting of the contingent consideration to the date of acquisition
(d) Foreign currency translation reserve of foreign subsidiary transferred to accumulated losses upon completion of sale during

FY2021

18. Subsequent events

There are no other significant subsequent events noted.